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=+~ 990-PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No 15450052

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Department of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation . 2@0 9
+  Interal Revenue Service Note' The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements
For calendar year 2009. or tax vear beginning 06701 , 2009, and ending 05/31.2010
G Check all that apply || Initial return I Initial return of a former public charnty | [ Final return
Amended return l I Address change I I Name change
Name of foundation A Employeridentification number
Use the IRS |39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.
label CHARITABLE TRUST 65-6246750
Otherwise, | Number and street {or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Telephone number (see page 10 of the Instructions)
print
or type.
see Spocitic |6.66 5TH AVENUE - FLOOR 12B () -
i f
Instructions. | CitY or town, state, and ZIP code c L;;(;:\;ﬂ&r;:fﬁginog s > l '
D 1 Foreign organizations, check here . >
NEW YORK ; NY 1 O 1 0 3 2 Foreign organizations meeting the
P - 85% test, check h
H_Check type of organization. | X | Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation B ek hore and et []
Section 4947(a}{1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation
n N E If pnvate foundation status was terminated
1 Fair market value of all assets at end [J Accounting method:l )_<l Cash I I Accrual under section 507{b)(1}{A), check here . P>
of year (from Part Il col. (c), ne [ Jother (specityy _______________________ ' Wihe foundaton 1 n 3 6G-morih termination
16) » $ 4 , 845 . 734, (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b){1)(B), check here . P> I l
(£ 1s 4l Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The R d . {d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) {a) Revenue an {b) Net investment {c) Adjusted net for chantable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in expgnsis per Income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) 00ks {cash basis only)
1 Contributions,_giits, grants, etc, received {attach schedule} . ) - Tl s . B - i - : <L
2 cneox o [ X] ihgjeuiSatomsnetsearedto [ S
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments -J' L s
4 Dividends and interest from secunties . . . . 118,040 117,046. - - .« STMT-.1
Ba GroSSrents . . o v v v v v« s s o s o s o s : I
b Net rental income or {loss) ] - LT v -1
o Gg Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets noton line 10 AR, - -
El Gross sales price for all I Y - o !
s assets on line 6a 1,796, 706. LS : B TR L T
2| 7 Capital gain net income {from Part IV, line 2) . R Tl . emr T -
o0 o y
8 Netshort-termcapitalgan . . . ... ... FoTe T :
9 Income modifications + = « - = = - s e - . s
10 a Gross sales less returns gty =5
and allowances * * - * * — ——
b Less Cost of goods sold . = T
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule} | , | . e e e = R
11 Other income (attach schedule} , , ., , . . . -

12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 143,871 . 137,628.

13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees,etc | |

14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .

15 Pension plans, employee benefits

16a Legal fees (attach schedule)

7]
o
wn
c
-2
= X| b Accounting fees (attach schedule) , , . . . .
E‘;’ ¢ Other professional fees (attach schadiT. 2 . 47,181 23,591. 23,590.
‘e E (17 nterest. .. ... ...
S ‘3 18 Taxes {attach schedule) (see page 14 of .Sm.és) 5 P 471 1 B 929,
=>.£119 Depreciation (attach schedule} and depletion .
ok
Zg 20 Occupancy . . . .+ v v o o v s n v e
% 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings . . . . . .
e & |22 Printing and pubhcations . . . . ... ...
% 2|23 Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 4 . 223 223.
c;\u/’: E 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
(’@%g Add hnes 13 through 23 . . . . . .. ... 52,875, 25,743. 23,590.
“~ 125 Contributions, gifts, grantspard . . . . . . . 208,000, 208,000.
_ 126  Totalexpenses and disbursements Add hnes 24 and 25 260,875 25,743. 231 . 590.
27 Subtract hne 26 from line 12
a8 Excess of r over exp and dist . . ’117,004.
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 111,885.
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-}. . !
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2009)
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Form 990-PF {2009)

65-6246750

Page 2

Balance Sheets sesion e svaobe i niaeyesr | —B201ing ofyear End ofyear
amounts only {See instructions ) {a}) Book Value {b) Book Value {c) Fair Market Value
1 Cash-non-nterest-bearing . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v oo
2 Savings and temporary cash investments _ . . . . ... ... 240,101. 248,099. 248,099.
3 Accounts recevabe »
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »___ '
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » _
5 Grantsrecevable . .. ... ... L0 L.,
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disquahfied persons (attach schedule) (see page 16 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable {attach schedule} » __ _ . _
Less allowance for doubtful accourts »
ol 8 [Inventonesforsaleoruse _ ... ........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . . ... .. ...
2 10 a Investments-U S and state government obligations {attach schedule)
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) _ , . . . .. .
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . , , . . . .
11 Investments - land, buildings, >
and equipment-basis % __ _ _ _ __ _ . -
Less accumulated depreciation p»
(attach schedule) 0 e
12 Investments -mortgageloans . . . . . . .. ... .....
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) . . . _ . . STMT 5 . 4,520,014. 4,399,704, 4,597,635.
14  Land, buildings,and [ ] ] ~
equipment basts ¥ . U R coL T
Less: accumulated depreciation .
{attach schedule}) @ ¥ e
15  Other assets {descnbe » )
16 Total assets {to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, seepage 1,iteml) . . . . . ... .. ... 4,760,115. 4,647,803 . 4,845,734,
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | , |, ., ., ... ... : s i
18 Grantspayable | . .. ... ................ ) S
919 Deferredrevenue . . .. .. .. .............. -
’_E 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons .J
_':g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule} , , . , . .
—!|22  Other liabilities (descnbe » ___ )
23 Total liabilities (add ines 17 through 22} . . . . ... .. ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here Pu
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
'é’ 24 Unrestricted . . . . . . . i it e e e e s e e e e e e e k
§|25 Temporanlyrestricted ., ., ... .............. SRR N S
E 26 Permanentlyrestncted . . . . . .. ... ... ....... h B \
B Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, - . ~i
Z check here and complete lines 27 through 31. » I .
Sl27 Capnal stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds _ _ . . . . . . 4,760,115, 4,647,803,
g 28  Paid4n or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund | | | | .
ﬁ 29  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . i
~|30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2| nstuctions) L L L 4,760,115. 4,647,803,
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 |
ofthe INSLIUCIONS) =« = « & + v ¢ 4 vt e e e e e e e e e 4,760,115. 4,647,803.
[ZXY Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part l, column (a), hine 30 {must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) _ . . . . L, 1 4,760,115,
2 Enter amount from Partl,ne 27a ... ... ... .. ... .. ... 2 -117,004.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) p  SEE STATEMENT 6 3 10,743.
4 Addlines 1,2,and 3 | e e 4 4,653,854.
5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (iterize) p_ | SEE STATEMENT 7 5 6,051.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {ine 4 minus hne 5) - Part I, column {b), ine 30 . . . .. 6 4,647,803,

JSA

9E1420 1000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58
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Form 990-PF (2009)




Form 990-PF (2009)

65-6246750

Page 3

Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

: {b] How {c) Date
{a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g., real estate, acquired acquired (d) D%te sold
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co } frurchase | (mo , day, yr ) (mo, day. yr)

1a_SEE PART IV DETAIL

b
c
d
e
el I ot S
a
b
c
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) FMV asof 12/31/69

{j) Adjusted basis
asof 12/31/69

{k) Excess of col (i)
over col {)), if any

{1} Gains (Col (h} gain minus
col (k), but not less than -0-} or
Losses (from col (h))

o Q. |o o7

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)

..... {

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }

If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 20,582.
3 Net short-term capital gain or {loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6).
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss), enter -0-inPartl, hine 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

{For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d){2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

DYesENo

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

fal ®) () (d)
Calendar $:asr(e(°et:£;o;ie\a/?gz;nnlng in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets {col l()t;)sz:etg:a%nbtggl {ch
2008 274,505. 4,587,388. 0.05983906310
2007 278,962. 5,653,301, 0.04934497562
2006 272,699. 5,521,548. 0.04938814260
2005 256,880. 5,450,421, 0.04713030425
2004 264,275. 5,249,191, 0.05034585329
2 Totalofhne 1,columnild) | . . . . . ... . ... ... 2 0.25604833886
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if lessthan 5years , ., . ....... 3 0.05120966777
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2009 from Part X,line5 = 4 4,864,352.
5 Multiplylnedbyline3 L. 5 249,102.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part, ine 27b) _ . . . . ... .. ... .. .. 6 1,119.
7 AGHNES 5aNA 6. . . L 7 250,221,
8 Enter quahfying distributions from Part XIl, hne 4 . . . ... ... ... ... 8 231,590.

If ine 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part Vi, ine 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the
Part VI instructions on page 18.

JSA
9E1430 1000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58
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Form 990-PF {2009)
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1a

65-6246750

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)

Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940{(d}{2), check here > |_| and enter "N/A" on line 1 . r—; ;" _7—:: : :? I
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ {attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions) 1 N L
Domestic foundations that meet the secticn 4240{e) requiemenis i Fart V, check 1 2,238.
here [ and enter 1ot Partl e 276 . L i !
All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% ______ -
of Part |, ine 12, col (b}
Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
Add nes 1800 2 . | L e e e e e e e e e 3 2,238
Subtitle A (income) tax {domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-} , , . 4 NONE
Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero orless,enter-0- , . . . . ... ..... 5 2,238
Credrts/Payments: N - i; |
2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 , | | 6a 2,800. al ‘ l
Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , . ., . .. ... ... 6b NONE]. - .- ]
Tax paid with application for extension of tme to file (Form 8868) . . . . . _ . 6¢c NONE} . * : -
Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld , . . . . ... .. ........ 6d S A‘_!
Total credits and payments. Add lines 6athrough 6d . . . . & & v . & 0 0 v o it i o v it o v e s e w e 2,800.
Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D if Form 2220 s attached . . . . . . .
Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 is more than hine 7, enter amountowed _ _ , . . ... ........ > 9
Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , , , ., . ., ... > 10 562.
Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2010 estimated tax p 562 .Refunded p| 11

Statements Regarding Activities
During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 1t z| Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? 1a X

4a

8a

10

Did 1t spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19
of the instructions for definition)?
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.

Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year?
Enter the amount (if any} of tax on political expenditures (section 4955} imposed during the year.
(1) On the foundation P $
Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed

{2) On foundation managers P $

on foundation managers P $

Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reportedtothe IRS? | _ . . . . . ... ... ...
If *Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.

Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes,” attach a conformed copy of the changes

Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?

If "Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? | . . . . . i i v v i o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.

Are the requirements of section 508{e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either

® By language in the governing instrument, or

o By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?
Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If “Yes,” complete Part ll, col. {c), and Part XV.
Enter the states to which the foundation

reports or with which 1t is registered (see page 19 of the

instructions) P .

If the answer 1s "Yes" to hne 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation

Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3} or
4942{)}{5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If "Yes," complete Part XIV

Did any persons become substantal contnibutors during the tax year? /f "Yes,”
names and addresses

attach a schedule listing their

6 X
7 X
| X
9 X
10 X

JSA
9E1440 1000
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Form 990-PF (2009) 65-6246750 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time duning the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
* meaning of section 512(b){13)? If "Yes," attach schedule {see page 20 of the instructions} . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ... 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUSE 17, 20087, o v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annua! returns and exemption application? . . . . . 13 X
Website address PN/ A
14 The books are in care of P__(_:II_I_B_AN_KJ_ _1‘1-_A_-_ ____________________ Telephone no P __(_8_()_0_)_'22925‘_155 _________
Located at »__ 666 FIFTH AVE, FLOOR 12B, NEW YORK, NY ____________ zp+a» 10103
15 Section 49347(a)(1} nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here - - -« « « + « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« 0 o v o o 0t > l:[
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringtheyear . . . . .. .. ... ... .... » | 15| N/A

"FIiA'/ -] Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a During the year did the foundation (erther directly or indirectly): .
{1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , . . . . . .. D Yes No 4,
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a A P A‘
AiSQUATIEd PETSON? « + v v v v v e s v e m e e e e e e e e e e Yes X[ No - N
{3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . . . Yes No S 1(
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . . . .. Yes No 5
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for - : - '
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. . . . & . ¢ v v v i i b b e e s e e e e e e l:] Yes No Ol P _'; '
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if - N
the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after R Z;
termination of government service, if terminating within 90days}. . . - -« . . . . oo oo o l:] Yes No . i [+
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a{1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations SERT FES l

section 53.4941{d)-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)?

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . . . ... .. ...
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2009?

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j}{3) or 4942(}){5)):
a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part Xill) for tax year(s) beginning before 2009?. . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ oo i i e o e e e D Yes
If "Yes," list the years p

b Are there any years hsted in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a}(2)

{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistnbuted income? {if applying section 4942(a}(2)
to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 ofthe instructions) . . . . . . v o o v v v v i v v o u W

¢ If the prowvisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applted to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or tndirect interest in any business
............................... [dves [Xno

b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2009 as a result of {1) any purchase by the foundation or SR

enterprise at any time during the year?

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c){7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the — |-

foundation had excess business holdings in 2009 } 3b N/ A

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? 4a

b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year {but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its .
chantable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20097 . . . . . . 4b

X

Form 990-PF {2009)
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Form 990-PF (2009)

65-6246750

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required {continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amou

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e})?

nt to:

{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955} or to carrv on,

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive?

Yes No
. Yes No

(3

]
=
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Q
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Q
«
=
o
3
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5
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<
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c
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=
o
=
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=
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<
e
1%}
-
c
Q.
=
Q
=
Q
=
e
2]
=
@
3
o
=
©
c
=
©
<]
17
[
d
~

{4) Prowide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described in

section 508(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d}{2)? {see page 22 of the instructions)

{5) Prowvide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, scientific, hterary, or educational

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?

D Yes No

.DYes No
................. DYes No

b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a{1}{5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.4945 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . .

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here

¢ If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a{4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax

because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant?

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums

onapersonalbenefit coNtract? . . . . . . & i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e I:l Yes No

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If "Yes"to 6b, file Form 8870

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? , | D Yes No

Page 6
-] i
- ]
|
i
|
I EE '
..!sp | N/4
e | X
i
..l | N/&

b If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . . .. ...
m Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(a) Name and address

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{c) Compensation
{If not paid, enter

{d) Contributions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

-0-

{e} Expense account,
other allowances

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (oth
If none, enter "NONE."

er than those incl

uded on line 1 - see

page 23 of the instructions).

{a} Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{c}) Compensation

{d} Contributtonsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

SEE STATEMENT 10 NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e >I NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E1460 1000
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65-6246750
Form 990-PF {2009) Page 7

:ZAU Il Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
. and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services {see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE."
{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service (¢) Compensation
SEE STATEMENT 11 NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . . . . . . .« . ottt e >| NONE

1 4).C:W Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities duning the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number

Expenses
of organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc P

I S: Summary of Program-Related Investments {see page 23 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

Total. Add lines1through 3 . . . . . . .. oo v v v v oo N I I »

Form 990-PF {2009)

JSA
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Form 930-PF {2009) 65-6246750 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
. see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc.,
purposes’
a Average monthly fair market value of securities . . 4,786,207.
b Average of monthly cash balances . . . .. . ... .. ... .. ... ... . .. ... .. .... 152,221.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets {see page 24 of the instructions} _ . . . . . ... ... ... . NONE
d Total (addhines 1a, b, andc) . .. e 4,938,428,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) = ... .. .. ..., 1e
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromline 1d L 4,938,428.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see page 25
ofthe instructions) 4 74,076.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here andon PartV,line4 | 5 4,864,352.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of hne 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 243,218.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j){3) and (j)(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » D and do not complete this part.)
1 Mimmum investment return fromPart X, Ine 6 . . . . . v v v i it e e e e e e e e e e 1 243,218.
2a Taxon investment income for 2009 from Part VI, lineS . . 2a :
b Income tax for 2009. {This does not include the tax from Part Vi) [ 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b L. 2,238.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline 1 _ . . . . .. ... ... .... 3 240,980.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . . . . . ... . ... ... 4 NONE
5 Addhines3andd 5 240, 980.
6 Deduction from distributable amount {see page 25 of the instructions)} . _ . . . . . . ... .. ..... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIil,
T TS PP 7 240,980.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid {including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: e ny
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d),lme 26 _ _ . . .. . .. ... ... 1a 231,590.
b Program-related investments - total from Portix8 ...~~~ 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use} directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIBOSES | | . e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: }i‘%
a Suitability test {prior IRS approval required) | . . . . . .. L., 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule} . . . . ... ... ... . ... .. ... . 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add hnes 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part Xlll, Iine 4, |, , . . 4 231,590.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e} for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, ine 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) _ _ . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . .... 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined ... ... ... ..., 6 231,590.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e} reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2009}
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65-6246750

Form 990-PF (2009) Page 9
. m Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 Distnbutable amount for 2009 from Part X, Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 2009
13- 240,980.

2  Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2009

a Enter amountfor2008only . . ... ..... 205,359. |
b Totalforproryears. 20___ ,20 20 NONE !
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2009 !
a From2004 _ _ . .. NONE - - . ‘
b From2005 . . . _ .. NONE - S ;
¢ From2006 . . .. .. NONE
d From2007 _ ... .. NONE | . {
e From2008 . .. ... NONE | o 2l . . ‘
f Totaloflines 3athroughe . . . .. ... ... = : C D e = {
4 Qualifying distnbutions for 2009 from Part Xil, N - N |
hned » $ 231,590, ’ ‘ . . N SR
a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a | |, | ] ' : 205,359. . e !
b Applied to undistnbuted income of prior years {Election ’ f
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , , . , . NONE !
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election '
required - see page 26 of the instructions) . _ . . NONE - oL |
d Applied to 2009 distnibutable amount , , . _ . : - i ot - 26,231.
Remaining amount distributed out of corpus . . NONH ST B - - ’ !
5 Excess distnbutions carryover applied to 2009 | NONK . NONE

{If an amount appears in column (d), the same

amount must be shown in column (a) ) L R . R ‘ -- B T
6 Enter the net total of each column as o b Tt Sl R
indicated below: : LR " ’ :
a Corpus Add hnes 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 56
b Prior years’ undistributed income Subtract
line4b fromline2b ., . . . ......
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been |
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed. . . . . . . ... ..
d Subtract line 6¢ from line 6b Taxable S i
amount - see page 27 of the instructions _ _ | | [* Tomte o -
e Undistnbuted income for 2008. Subtract hne . ot P
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see page | ¥ S - T -
27 ofthenstructions . . . . . . - . . .. . - - o
e o sgERT (T, LTI em o oim -
f Undistnbuted income for 2009. Subtract hnes R EE | mie o : o Tt
L = i, e : e

4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be ;
distnbuted n 2010 . . . . . .. . ... ... - 214,749.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus . .
to satisfy requirements imposed by section .o . .
170(b}{1}(F) or 4942(g}(3) (see page 27 of the - .- -
INSTFUCLIONS) & & &+ & v v s v o v s v v o e NONH
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not
apphied on line 5 or line 7 {see page 27 of the

-

Instructions) . . ... L. e e e e e e NONE
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromhne6a , ., . . . . NONH
10 Analysss of line 9:
a Excess from 2005 _ . . NONE
b Excess from 2006 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF {2009)
JSA
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Form 990-PF {2009) 65-6246750 Page 10
PO A Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

1a

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it i1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling | 4

Check hox to indicate whether the foundation Is a private operating foundation described in section I I 4942(j)(3) or l I 4942{))(5)

Tax year Prior 3 years
Enter the lesser of the ad- y 3y {e) Total

justed net income from Part {a) 2009 {b) 2008 {c) 2007 (d) 2006
| or the mtnimum investment
return from Part X for each

year hsted

85%oflne2a . . ...

Qualifying distributions from Part
X1, line 4 for each year hsted

Amounts Included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities + « .+ - .

Qualfying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt acuvities Subtract line
2dfromlne2c |, , , . . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon

*Assets” alternative test - enter

(1 Value of all assets  «» « .

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section
4942()(3KBYI). . . . .

“Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of mimimum Invest
ment return shown Iin Part X,
line 6 for each year histed

"Support” alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on secunties
loans {section 512(a)(5)),
or royalties}

(2) support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4342
OM3NBM) &« . . . . .

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

{4) Gross investmentincome ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d){2).}

N/A

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check herebif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

The form 1n which applications should be submitted and information and maternals they should include.

Any submission deadlines:

Any restricions or hmitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

951438“1 000 Form 990-PF (2009)

RKTIAA3 S5RRN 10/08/2010 N9:53:5K8 39-4070525741375 16 -




65-6246750
Form 990-PF (2009} Page 11
@AM Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
] If recipient 1s an individual, anndation . .
Recipient : sty niorsmpn | "G L0 Purpose o ranter Amount
Name and address (home or business) Y e o e recipient
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 12
i
!
0L I 3a 208,000.
b Approved for future payment
LG R I I T N I A I A A 3b
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E14391 1 000
RKNDAA3 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 17 -




Fotm 990-PF (2009)
CEL @ ATF W Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

1

A b W N

© 0 N ;

11

12

65-6246750

Page 12

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 Related (c?r)exempt
o ) @ @ function inzarms
Program service revenue: Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount the instructions )
a
b
c
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies
Membership dues and assessments | | | | .
Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
Dividends and interest from securities 14 118,040.
Net rental income or (loss) from real estate: = N 3o “r . - - *
a Debtfinanced property , . . ... ...
b Not debt-financed property , ., . . ...
Net rental income or {loss) from personal property .
Other investment income _ , ., ., .. ...
Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory; 18 25 , 831.
Net income or {loss) from special events
Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .
Other revenue' a
b
c
d
e
Subtotal. Add columns (b), {d), and (e} . . . . |* == -- T -l 143,871
Total. Add line 12, columns (b), {d), and (e} 13 143,871.

13

{See worksheet In line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations.)

V1@ AT/E: W Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column {e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to
the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See
v page 29 of the instructions.}
NOT APPLICABLE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
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Form 990-PF (2009} 65-6246750 Page 13

Part XVIi Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described
in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){3) orgamizations) or mn section 527, relating to political
a %;gggéﬁg r%‘?% the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organization of*
(1) Cash L . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
{2) Other assets
b Other transactions: *
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt OrganIZation . | . . . . . . . . i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(1}) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . .t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b{2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orotherassets . . . . . . . . . .. ...t ittt e e e 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . L . L L. L. L. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1b(4) X
(5) Loans orloan guarantees . . . . . . . . i i it u e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations | ., . . . . . . . i vt it e e e e e e e e e e 1b(6} X
¢ Shanng of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaild employees . . . . . . . . . . v v v v v s v v v v v s e 1¢ X
d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market
value In any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services receved.
(a) Line no {b) Amount involved {c} Name of nonchantable exempt organization {d) Descniption of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

N/A

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in

......................... D Yes Ij No

section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527?

b _If "Yes," complete the following schedule

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

N/A

Under penalties of perjury, | declard that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, 1t 1s true, corre, d complede. Declarat epajef (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

1 ‘ [10f=1/10 Frvstee —
} } Tite |

o Signature of of\cer or trustee \ Date /
I Vol N oace Check 1 e 80 Smteon
g, £ >| Preparer's self-employed ’l:' page 30 of the instructions)
) Egé signature - 10/08/2010 P00353001
&gg Firm’s name (or you P EIN » 13-5565207
& 2! self-employed), address, 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A
and ZIP code PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-9605 | Phone no 800-770-8444

JSA

Form 990-PF (2009)
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description flJ)l' ac?‘itl‘:ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 506.
303. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 02/28/2008 | 06/12/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,088.00 11,197.00 -2,109.00
57. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 02/28/2008| 06/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,696.00 2,106.00 -410.00
170. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 02/28/2008| 06/16/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,037.00 6,282.00 -1,245.00
127. SK TELECOM CO LTD-ADR 08/28/2006| 06/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,949.00 2,785.00 -836.00
.6763 SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM 05/07/2009| 06/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
33.00 35.00 -2.00
99. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM 05/07/2009| 06/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,105.00 5,156.00 -47.00
483. SK TELECOM CO LTD-ADR 08/28/2006 | 07/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,505.00 10,591.00 -3,086.00
119. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM 05/07/2009| 07/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,186.00 6,197.00 -1.00
285. MCKESSON HBOC INC 11/04/2008 | 07/14/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,513.00 »10,675.00 1,838.00
180. J. P . MORGAN CHASE & CO F/K/A 03/14/2007| 07/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,623.00 8,512.00 -1,889.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTA

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PlENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gawn
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

330. MICROSOFT CORP 12/13/2000| 07/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,009.00 10,037.00 -2,028.00
88. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007| 07/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,966.00 4,586.00 -620.00
61. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007| 08/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,734.00 3,179.00 -445.00
77. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007| 08/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,412.00 4,012.00 -600.00
260. PENSKE AUTO GROUP INC 10/01/2008 | 08/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,464.00 2,989.00 2,475.00
156. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007| 08/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,876.00 8,129.00 -1,253.00
.5351 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL-CL A 03/24/2009( 08/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

12.00 9.00 3.00

62. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007| 08/07/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,728.00 3,231.00 -503.00
25. GAMCO INVS INC 02/27/2009| 08/07/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,145.00 725.00 420.00
123. TRANSOCEAN INC COM USD0.01 ’'REGISTE 08/24/2006| 08/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,133.00 13,032.00 -3,895.00
12000. U.S. TREASURY NOTES 4.250% 11/15 08/04/2009| 08/19/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

13,027.00 12,947.00 80.00

JSA
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Descniption Date Date sold
acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale _allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
178000. U.S. TREASURY NOTES 4.250% 11/1 04/03/2008| 08/19/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
193,227.00 191,880.00 1,347.00
260. GENERAL ELEC CO. 12/21/2006| 08/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,660.00 9,869.00 -6,209.00
295. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 09/15/2008 | 08/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,028.00 9,023.00 -1,995.00
10. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 08/20/2008| 08/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
238.00 340.00 -102.00
18. EAST WEST BANCORP INC PAR .001 08/21/2008| 08/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
166.00 216.00 -50.00
3. EAST WEST BANCORP INC PAR .001 08/21/2008| 09/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
28.00 36.00 -8.00
120. WPP PLC 11/03/2008| 09/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,941.00 3,688.00 1,253.00
230. WPP PLC 08/08/2006| 09/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,471.00 13,448.00 -3,977.00
36. EAST WEST BANCORP INC PAR .001 08/26/2008| 09/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
331.00 432.00 -101.00
.5496 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL-CL A 03/24/2009 | 09/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12.00 9.00 3.00
3. EAST WEST BANCORP INC PAR .001 08/26/2008| 09/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
28.00 36.00 -8.00

JSA
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{)IENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description %l' acgzt:ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad; basis Excess of Garn
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (toss)
5. GAMCO INVS INC 01/16/2009| 09/16/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2259.00 145.00 84.00
80. ANADARKO PETE CORP 06/30/2006| 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,129.00 3,833.00 1,296.00
105. EBAY INC 10/18/2007| 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,552.00 4,005.00 -1,453.00
28. GAMCO INVS INC 01/22/2009| 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,282.00 810.00 472.00
130. HOME DEPOT INC 06/30/2006| 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,613.00 4,667.00 -1,054.00
55. NESTLE S A SPONSORED ADR REPSTG REG 06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,330.00 1,720.00 610.00
45. TARGET CORP 01/07/2008| 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,186.00 2,204.00 -18.00
40. TELEFONICA DE ESPANA SPONSORED 06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,292.00 1,993.00 1,259.00
135. UNITED OVERSEAS BK LTDADR 08/29/2006 | 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,220.00 2,707.00 513.00
180. VODAFONE GROUP SPD ADR REP 10 ORD S 06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,157.00 4,604.00 -447 .00
80. WAL-MART DE MEXICO SA-SP ADR 08/08/2006 | 09/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,980.00 2,600.00 380.00

JSA
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTHQENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description %r acgztl(:ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad; basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale [  allpwable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss}
20. GAMCO INVS INC 03/02/2009( 09/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
915.00 578.00 337.00
109. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM 09/18/2009| 09/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,873.00 5,697.00 2,176.00
290. COMERICA INC 08/13/2008| 09/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,638.00 8,871.00 -233.00
12. GAMCO INVS INC 03/05/2009| 09/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
545.00 327.00 222.00
92. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM 06/19/2009| 09/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,654.00 4,696.00 1,958.00
.4442 SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM 05/07/2009| 09/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
32.00 23.00 9.00
645. GENERAL ELEC CO. 12/19/2006| 10/12/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,561.00 24,435.00 -13,874.00
85. AMAZON COM INC 07/11/2006| 10/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,440.00 3,103.00 7,337.00
81000. U S TREAS NTS 3.375% 11/30 05/29/2009| 10/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
85,303.00 85,987.00 -684.00
13. COMERICA INC 08/13/2008| 10/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
370.00 385.00 -19.00
93. COMERICA INC 08/13/2008| 10/29/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,651.00 2,784.00 -133.00

JSA
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description %l' acztajtfed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
70. COMERICA INC 05/19/2009] 11/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,915.00 1,502.00 413.00
19. COMERICA INC 08/13/2008| 11/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
520.00 569.00 -49.00
505. INTEL CORP 06/30/2006| 11/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,315.00 9,615.00 -300.00
75. AMAZON COM INC 08/01/2006| 11/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,929.00 2,094.00 6,835.00
340. CISCO SYS INC 05/27/2008| 11/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,112.00 8,617.00 -505.00
50. NOVELLUS SYS INC 04/04/2008 | 11/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,091.00 1,174.00 -83.00
10. VERIGY LTD 06/09/2009| 11/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
84 .00 117.00 -23.00
87. NOVELLUS SYS INC 04/04/2008| 11/19/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,820.00 2,013.00 -193.00
151. VERIGY LTD 06/09/2009| 11/19/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,360.00 1,767.00 -407.00
43. NOVELLUS SYS INC 02/28/2008| 11/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
899.00 993.00 -94.00
327. VERIGY LTD 09/25/2009{ 11/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,169.00 3,797.00 -628.00
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expenses of sale allowable _basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
155. TOLL BROS INC 04/20/2009| 11/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,025.00 2,959.00 66.00
10. TOLL BROS INC 04/20/2009| 11/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
195.00 191.00 4.00
140. FRANKLIN RES INC 10/15/2008| 11/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,027.00 11,922.00 3,105.00
79. TOLL BROS INC 04/20/2009| 11/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,540.00 1,508.00 32.00
.187 DIRECTV COM USD0.01 CLASS ‘A’ 06/15/2007| 12/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6.00 4.00 2.00
269. TOLL BROS INC 04/20/2009| 12/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,259.00 5,136.00 123.00
14. TOLL BROS INC 04/20/2009{ 12/02/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
273.00 267.00 6.00
131. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE -CL B 04/09/2008| 12/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,587.00 9,206.00 -1,619.00
9. PACCAR INC 01/06/2009| 12/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
331.00 287.00 44 .00
65. PACCAR INC 09/15/2008| 12/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,393.00 2,782.00 -389.00
96. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE -CL B 07/24/2008| 12/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,576.00 6,425.00 -849.00
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215,186

12,347.

13

4,122

516

1,658

39

1,508

469.

10,506.

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

00

205000. U S TREASURY NOTES
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
216,704.00

213. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE -CL B
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,448.00

.4945 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL-CL A
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00

112. PACCAR INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,509.00

1. ING GROEP N.V.
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

12/11/09

14. PACCAR INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
433.00

45. PACCAR INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,034.00

2. TOLL BROS INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
38.00

64. NOVELLUS SYS INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,478.00

20. NOVELLUS SYS INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
462.00

448. NOVELLUS SYS INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,261.00

4.500% 2/2

09/21/2009
-1,518.00
10/24/2008
-101.00
03/24/2009
4.00
02/06/2009
613.00
11/28/2009
2.00
02/06/2009
83.00
10/24/2008
624.00
04/20/2009
1.00
02/28/2008
30.00
02/28/2008
7.00
04/08/2008

245.00

12/04/2009

12/08/2009

12/09/2009

12/10/2009

12/22/2009

12/22/2009

12/22/2009

12/23/2009

12/28/2009

12/29/2009

12/30/2009
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price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad basis {loss)

225. XTO ENERGY INC 08/12/2009| 12/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,575.00 9,2559.00 1,316.00
28. NOVELLUS SYS INC 04/08/2008| 12/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

658.00 618.00 40.00

305. XTO ENERGY INC 08/11/2009| 12/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,285.00 12,357.00 1,928.00
11. TOLL BROS INC 04/20/2009{ 01/07/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

216.00 210.00 6.00

77000. U.S. TREAS NTS 4.625% 12/31 12/04/2009| 01/07/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

82,450.00 82,977.00 -527.00
40. AMAZON COM INC 08/01/2006| 01/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,111.00 1,042.00 4,069.00
183. WILLIAMS SONOMA INC 06/23/2008| 01/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,991.00 4,113.00 -122.00
600. INTEL CORP 07/11/2006| 01/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

12,585.00 11,422.00 1,173.00
97. WILLIAMS SONOMA INC 06/24/2008| 01/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,021.00 2,109.00 -88.00
255. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC 03/05/2009| 01/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

18,041.00 11,770.00 6,271.00
72000. FED NATL MTG ASSN 6.000% 5/15 12/15/2009| 02/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

76,995.00 78,685.00 -1,6390.00
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTNPIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description %r aczztnfed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad; basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses_of sale __allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basts {loss)
50000. FED NATL MTG ASSN 6.000% 5/15 07/17/2008| 02/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
96,244.00 95,515.00 729.00
.3437 TETON ADVISORS INC 02/08/2010{ 02/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4.00 4.00
50. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009| 02/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,558.00 900.00 658.00
1. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009| 02/17/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
31.00 18.00 13.00
31. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009| 02/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
966.00 558.00 408.00
18. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009| 02/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
561.00 324.00 237.00
126000. U.S. TREAS NTS 4.625% 12/3 12/15/2009| 03/25/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
134,141.00 135,784.00 -1,643.00
1. TETON ADVISORS INC 02/08/2010| 04/06/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11.00 11.00
50. CREE INC 06/30/2006| 04/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,105.00 1,185.00 2,910.00
155. EMERSON ELEC CO 06/30/2006| 04/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,062.00 6,498.00 1,564.00
520. HOME DEPOT INC 06/30/2006| 04/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,200.00 18,668.00 -468.00
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Kind of Property Description %r acgtajti?ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

55. AUTODESK INC 06/30/2006| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,863.00 1,903.00 -40.00
50. BED BATH & BEYOND INC COM 08/09/2006| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,388.00 1,738.00 650.00
50. CABLEVISION SYS CORP 08/10/2006| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,308.00 916.00 392.00
35. CREE INC 06/30/2006 | 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,793.00 837.00 1,956.00
125. DIRECTV COM USDQ.01 CLASS 'A’ 06/15/2007| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,559.00 2,833.00 1,726.00
50. JONES LANG LASALLE INC PAR .01 06/11/2009| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,076.00 1,756.00 2,320.00
200. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG CORP 06/15/2007 | 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,288.00 4,995.00 -1,707.00
75. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG CORP 06/15/2007| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,322.00 1,335.00 1,987.00
60. SANDISK CORP 06/30/2006| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,661.00 3,0659.00 -408.00
73. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS ADR 08/04/2005| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,502.00 2,398.00 2,104.00
120. TEXAS INSTRS INC 10/31/2006| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,189.00 3,628.00 -439.00
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price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale |  allowable | _  basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)

70. WEYERHAEUSER CO 04/29/2008 | 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,699.00 4,551.00 -852.00
50. TYCO INTERNATIONAL COM USDO.80 07/23/2007| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,022.00 2,472.00 -450.00
45, ASML HOLDING NV-UY REG SHS 09/19/2008| 04/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,604.00 8953.00 651.00
1400. NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE ADR 04/01/2009| 05/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,953.00 7,211.00 -3,258.00
26. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007} 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,297.00 1,355.00 -58.00
45, AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC 08/18/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,725.00 803.00 922.00
85. APPLIED MATERIALS INC 02/28/2008! 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,133.00 1,684.00 -551.00
60. AUTODESK INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,954.00 2,076.00 -122.00
30. BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT-LEVEL 1 06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,640.00 1,207.00 433.00
80. BAKER HUGHES INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,782.00 6,556.00 -2,774.00
105. BANK OF AMERICA CORP 10/17/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,852.00 2,500.00 -648.00
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‘50. BED BATH & BEYOND INC COM 08/09/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,275.00 1,724.00 551.00
100. BIOGEN IDEC INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,227.00 4,688.00 539.00
125. BROADCOM CORP-CL A 11/09/2007| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,240.00 3,731.00 509.00
35. CVS CORPORATION (DEL) 11/06/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,276.00 1,045.00 227.00
100. CABLEVISION SYS CORP 08/10/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,696.00 1,833.00 863.00
30. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED CTF 1 COM CARNI 04/20/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,195.00 766.00 429.00
180. CHARMING SHOPPES INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,098.00 2,028.00 -930.00
20. CHUBB CORP. 03/12/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,041.00 1,004.00 37.00
90. CISCO SYS INC 05/27/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,399.00 2,281.00 118.00
25. CITRIX SYS INC 09/12/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,169.00 725.00 444 .00
40. COCA COLA COMPANY 08/28/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,141.00 1,761.00 380.00
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105. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A SPL 08/14/2007| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,968.00 2,652.00 -684.00
55. CREE INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,952.00 1,315.00 2,637.00
; 175. DIRECTV COM USD0.01 CLASS ‘A’ 06/15/2007{ 05/05/2010
| PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
‘ 6,171.00 3,917.00 2,254.00
|
‘ 35. DOLBY LABORATORIES INC 10/31/2008| 05/05/2010
| PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,311.00 1,09%.00 1,212.00
2000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG  CORP DTD 01/ 05/12/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,163.00 2,215.00 -56.00
| 3000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 4.125% 9/27/ 04/15/2009| 05/05/2010
| PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
\ 3,228.00 3,246.00 -18.00
6000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN  2.125% 1/25/ 03/24/2010( 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,000.00 6,038.00 -38.00
| 3000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN 2.750% 2/05/ 04/15/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,081.00 3,062.00 19.00
20. FLUOR CORP NEW 01/07/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,014.00 962.00 52.00
45. GAP INC. DEL 07/17/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,124.00 733.00 391.00
30. HOME DEPOT INC 06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,068.00 1,077.00 -9.00
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60. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 07/17/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,765.00 3,050.00 -285.00
532. HONG KONG & CHINA GAS-SP ADR 08/08/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,250.00 980.00 270.00
35. JONES LANG LASALLE INC PAR .01 06/11/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,795.00 1,229.00 1,570.00
130. JUNIPER NETWORK INC 10/22/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,694.00 2,407.00 1,287.00
195. KEYCORP (NEW) F/K/A SOCIETY CORP 06/11/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,687.00 1,169.00 518.00
60. PHILIPS ELECTRONICS-NY SHR 08/29/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,871.00 2,050.00 -179.00
40. LIBERTY GLOBAL INC COM SER A 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,074.00 853.00 221.00
460. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG CORP 06/15/2007| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,026.00 11,488.00 -4,462.00
505. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG CORP 06/27/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,473.00 7,785.00 14,688.00
50. MERCK & CO INC NEW 03/17/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,770.00 2,095.00 -325.00
20. METTLER-TOLEDO INTL INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,423.00 1,218.00 1,205.00
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50. MICROSOFT CORP 12/13/2000| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,498.00 1,521.00 -23.00
30. NATIONAL-OILWELL INC 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,2588.00 2,244 .00 -946.00
175. NEWS CORP 06/30/2006{ 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,930.00 3,532.00 -602.00
25. NOVARTIS AG-ADR 08/28/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,226.00 1,424.00 -198.00
200. NVIDIA CORP 00 06/02/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,942.00 4,918.00 -1,976.00
25. PALL CORP 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
957.00 700.00 257.00
15. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP 05/21/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,009.00 638.00 371.00
10. PEPSICO INC 11/14/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
653.00 619.00 34.00
15. PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO 11/14/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
933.00 951.00 -18.00
35. SAFEWAY INC NEW 06/15/2009 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
849.00 718.00 131.00
170. SANDISK CORP 11/14/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,108.00 8,651.00 -1,543.00
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15. SCHLUMBERGER LTD 10/17/2008} 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,012.00 768.00 244,00
40. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NEW 01/29/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
756.00 555.00 197.00
20. SHIRE PHARMACEUTICALS GR-ADR 03/06/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,300.00 1,202.00 98.00
25, SMITH & NEPHEW P L C SPD ADR NEW 05/18/2005| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,248.00 1,718.00 -470.00
50. TARGET CORP 01/07/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,822.00 2,449.00 373.00
60. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS ADR 08/04/2005| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,576.00 2,263.00 1,313.00
150. TEXAS INSTRS INC 10/31/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,890.00 4,535.00 -645.00
60. UNILEVER PLC SPNSRD ADR NEW 03/11/2008 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,739.00 1,920.00 -181.00
80. UNITED OVERSEAS BK LTDADR 08/29/2006 | 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,224.00 1,604.00 620.00
5000. U.S. TREASURY NOTES 4.750% 5/15/ 03/25/2010( 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,563.00 5,513.00 50.00
10000. U S TREASURY NOTES 4.875% 8/15 12/15/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,242.00 11,418.00 -176.00
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Kind of Property Description %r acgz‘:ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
4000. U S TREAS NTS 3.375% 11/30/ 05/29/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,226.00 4,246.00 -20.00
14000. U S TREASURY NTS 3.750% 11/15 01/30/2009| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,412.00 15,082.00 -670.00
100. UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 10/31/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,972.00 4,867.00 -1,895.00
35. WAL-MART DE MEXICO SA-SP ADR 08/08/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
798.00 569.00 229.00
40. WEYERHAEUSER CO 04/29/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,936.00 2,601.00 -665.00
47. COVIDIEN PLC USDO0.20 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,176.00 1,643.00 533.00
175. SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY 03/01/2007| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,316.00 4,444 .00 -1,128.00
55. WEATHERFORD INT LTD COM USD1.00 06/30/2006| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
929.00 1,369.00 -440.00
100. TYCO INTERNATIONAL COM USDO.80 07/23/2007} 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,874.00 4,543.00 -669.00
70. TYCO ELECTRONICS LTD COM CHF2.60 07/18/2007| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,146.00 2,648.00 -502.00
125. ASML HOLDING NV-UY REG SHS 09/19/2008| 05/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,959.00 2,648.00 1,311.00

JSA
9E1730 1 000
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

P
Kind of Property Description LE)F aclc)qit:ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adjy. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale _allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
301. NIPPON TELEGRAPH & TELEPHONE CORP 06/30/2006| 05/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,097.00 7,350.00 -1,293.00
150. AUTODESK INC 06/30/2006| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,850.00 5,191.00 -301.00
35. CREE INC 06/30/2006| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
| 2,710.00 837.00 1,873.00
| 75. DIRECTV COM USD0.01 CLASS 'A’ 04/24/2007| 05/12/2010
‘ PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,865.00 1,663.00 1,202.00
100. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG CORP 09/06/2007| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,408.00 1,930.00 -522.00
60. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG CORP 06/27/2008 | 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,5259.00 855.00 1,674.00
319. NIPPON TELEGRAPH & TELEPHONE CORP 02/28/2008| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,503.00 7,073.00 -570.00
‘ 75. SANDISK CORP 11/14/2006| 05/12/2010
i PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
‘ 3,289.00 3,501.00 -212.00
75. TYCO INTERNATIONAL COM USD0.80 06/30/2006| 05/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,9859.00 3,223.00 -234.00
167000. U S TREAS NTS 3.375% 11/3 03/29/2010| 05/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
177,072.00 176,980.00 92.00
115. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC 03/05/2009| 05/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,308.00 5,308.00 3,000.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acauired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable _basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basts {loss)
60. PEPSICO INC 11/14/2006| 05/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,778.00 3,713.00 65.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) oo ittt e e e e e e e e 20,582
JSA
9E1730 1 000
RKNAA BRAN 1n/NR/?01N N9-53.KRK R9-4NTNRIRT7417T8R 29 -
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39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ACCRUED MARKET DISCOUNT 36.
CARRYING VALUE ADJ/ING GROEP N.V. 5,790.
CARRYING VALUE ADJ/US TEASURY NTS 6.
TAX COST ADJ/TETON ADVISORS INC 14.
TAX COST ADJTEVA PHARMECEUTICAL INDS 4,661.
TAX COST ADJ/SIMON PPTY GROUP 192.
FOREIGN TAX ADJ/GROUP DANONE SP 44 .

TOTAL 10,743.

STATEMENT 6

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 45




39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

CARRYING VALUE ADJ/HSBC HOLDINGS PLC 1,088.

TAX COST ADJ/ING GROEP N.V. 4,963.
TOTAL 6,051.

STATEMENT

XD576 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 46
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39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

STATE (S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

X578 2000 prmaR2 RRAN IN/NR/201N NO.KR-RR

23Q0-4NT70R72K74378R

65-6246750

STATEMENT

a7

8




39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART VIITI - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:

JAMES WOODRUFF ITI
ADDRESS:

711 SHORE ROAD

VERO BEACH, FL 32963
TITLE:

TRUSTEE, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

THOMAS WOODRUFF
ADDRESS:

620 SOUTHARD STREET

KEY WEST, FL 33040
TITLE:

TRUSTEE, AS REQ'D

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 48




39:407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750

996PF, PART VIII - COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEE NAME:
NONE

STATEMENT 10

%% BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 49 -




39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750

990PF, PART VIII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID PROFESSIONALS

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2000

RKNAA3I 5880 10/08/2010 N09:53:58 39-407052K743758 50 -




39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENTS
RELATIONSHIP:

NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:

GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSES
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ...ttt ittt ittt ittt et i i ieeeeaea 208,000.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 208,000.

STATEMENT 12

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 51 -




SCHEDULE D

(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for

‘Department of the T
ol Reveniie Servics Schedule D {Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

Internal Revenue Service

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

m:Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(c) Date sold
{mo , day, yr.)

{a) Description of property
{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co )

(b) Date acquired

{mo, day, yr) (d) Sales pnice

{e} Cost or other basts
(see page 4 of the
instructions)

(f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e) from (d}

1a

b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,lmne 1b . . . .. ... ... ... ...... 1b 18,761.
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , . . ... .......... 2
3 Net shortterm gan or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ , . ., ., . . .. 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrkSheet . . . . . . .\ i ittt e e 4 | )
5 Net short-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
COlUMN {3) 0N the DACK . v v v v i v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » | 5 18,761.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (b} Date acquired| (c) Date sold

(d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or {loss) for
the entire year

{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "2" Co ) {mo , day, yr) {mo , day, yr) instructions) Subtract (e} from {d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 506.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss}, if any, from Schedule D-1, e 8b, , _ . . . .. ... ............ 6b 1,315.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ .. . ... ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , ., . .., 8
9 Caprtal gaindistnbutions | ., ... e - 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part] | L e e e e e e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrkSBEt . . . . . . . .ttt e e e e 11 [{ )
12 Net long-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column {3) onthe back . . . v v v v e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e > |12 1,821.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1210 2 000

RKNAAI SRAN 10/08/2010 N9:53-58

Schedule D (Form 1041} 2009

39-407052574375



»

Schedule D {Form 104 1) 2009 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and I {1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see page 5) or trust’s (3) Total
"13  Net short-term gain or {loss) . . . . . . . . . .. 13 18, 761.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear . . .. .. ... ... ...... .0, 14a 1,821.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), , . . . 14b
28%rate gain . . . L L L L L. e e e e 14c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a . . . . . . . » | 15 20,582.

Note: If line 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a) If ines 14a and 15, column (2}, are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If line 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, hne 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column {3}or b $3,000 . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... 16 i{ )

Note: If the loss on line 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ine 22 (or Form 990-T, Iine 34), 1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, 1s more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if-

e Either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) 1s more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |

of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions If
either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14¢, col. (2} is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34)
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but notlessthanzero, , . ... .......... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, hne 2b(2) {or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , .| 19
20 Addlnes18and19 ., . ... .......... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter-0- , . » | 21

22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter -0-
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter -0-

24 Enter the smaller of the amounton line 17 or$2,300 , . ., ... ....... 24

25 s the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box

No. Enter the amountfromhne 23, . . . . .. .. .. ... ....... 25
26 Subtracthine 25 fromline 24 . _ . . . .. .. e e, 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skp tines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 D No. Enter the smaller of Iine 17 or ine 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 {If hne 26 is blank, enter-0-)} , . . . ... ... 28
29 Subtract ine 28 from line 27 | _ . . . . L . . 29
30 Multiplyine 29 by 15% ( 15) . . . . .. e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) . . _ . . . . ... ... ... ..... 31
32 Addlmes 30 and 31 |, L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on hne 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
{see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 104 1) 33

34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G,line Ta{or Form 890-T, Jine 36) . . . . o v i i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34

Schedule D {Form 1041) 2009

JSA

9F1220 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58 39-407052574375 53 -




»

SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

(Form 1041)

*Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

b) Date . (d} Sales price {e) Cost or other basis
o T prefovad of 2 Co (m%f,‘)‘é‘;ﬂ | e | teepasedoite | Caeepagenarie” | oBSANS onh
1a .6763 SIMON PPTY GROUP INC
NEW COM 05/07/2009 | 06/25/2009 33.00 35.00 -2.00
99. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC
NEW COM 05/07/2009 | 06/30/2009 5,108.00 5,156.00 -47.00
119. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC
NEW COM 05/07/2009 | 07/01/2009 6,196.00 6,197.00 -1.00
285. MCKESSON HBOC INC
11/04/2008 | 07/14/2009 12,513.00 10,675.00 1,838.00
260. PENSKE AUTO GROUP INC
10/01/2008 | 08/04/2009 5,464.00 2,989.00 2,475.00
.5351 MARRIOTT INTERNATION
AL-CL A 03/24/2009 | 08/05/2009 12.00 5.00 3.00
25. GAMCO INVS INC
02/27/2009 | 08/07/2009 1,145.00 725.00 420.00
12000. U.S. TREASURY NOTES
4.250% 11/15/13 08/04/2009 | 08/19/2009 13,027.00 12,947.00 80.00
295. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
09/15/2008 | 08/28/2009 7,028.00 9,023.00 -1,995.00
120. WPP PLC
11/03/2008 | 09/01/2009 4,941.00 3,688.00 1,253.00
.5496 MARRIOTT INTERNATION|
AL-CL A 03/24/2009 | 09/09/2009 12.00 9.00 3.00
5. GAMCO INVS INC
01/16/2009 | 09/16/2009 229.00 145.00 84.00
28. GAMCO INVS INC
01/22/2009| 09/17/2009 1,282.00 810.00 472.00
20. GAMCO INVS INC
03/02/2009 | 09/18/2009 915.00 578.00 337.00
109. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC
NEW COM 09/18/2009 | 09/21/2009 7,873.00 5,697.00 2,176.00
12. GAMCO INVS INC
03/05/2009 ] 09/22/2009 549.00 327.00 222.00
92. SIMON PPTY GROUP INC
NEW COM 06/19/2009 | 09/22/2009 6,654.00 4,696.00 1,958.00
.4442 SIMON PPTY GROUP INC
NEW COM 05/07/2009 | 09/24/2009 32.00 23.00 9.00
81000. U S TREAS NTS
3.375% 11/30/12 05/29/2009 | 10/26/2009 85,303.00 85,987.00 -684.00
70. COMERICA INC
05/19/2009| 11/03/2009 1,915.00 1,502.00 413.00
10. VERIGY LTD
06/09/2009| 11/18/2009 94.00 117.00 -23.00
151. VERIGY LTD
06/09/2009] 11/19/2009 1,360.00 1,767.00 -407.00
327. VERIGY LTD
: 09/25/2009| 11/20/2009 3,165.00 3,797.00 -628.00
155. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/20091 11/25/2009 3,025.00 2,859.00 66.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041

JSA
9F1221 4 000

BKDAA3 G8BBO 10/08/2010 09:53:58

39-407052574375

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

“Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, dJR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

b) Date c (d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis in or (loss
S elenesol 2 6ot s | | eeepmedeihe | St | D3I,
1a 10. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/2009 | 11/27/2009 195.00 191.00 4.00
79. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/2009 | 11/30/2009 1,540.00 1,508.00 32.00
269. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/2009 | 12/01/2009 5,259.00 5,136.00 123.00
14. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/2009 | 12/02/2009 273.00 267.00 6.00
9. PACCAR INC
01/06/2009 | 12/04/2009 331.00 287.00 44.00
205000. U S TREASURY NOTES
4.500% 2/28/11 09/21/2009 | 12/04/2009| 215,186.00] 216,704.00]  -1,518.00
.4945 MARRIOTT INTERNATION
AL-CL A 03/24/2009 | 12/09/2009 13.00 9.00 4.00
112. PACCAR INC
02/06/2009 | 12/10/2009 4,122.00 3,509.00 613.00
1. ING GROEP N.V.
12/11/09 11/28/2009 | 12/22/2009 2.00 2.00
14. PACCAR INC
02/06/2009 | 12/22/2009 516.00 433.00 83.00
2. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/2009 | 12/23/2009 39.00 38.00 1.00
225. XTO ENERGY INC
08/12/2009 | 12/30/2009|  10,575.00 9,259.00 1,316.00
305. XTO ENERGY INC
08/11/2009 | 12/31/2009|  14,285.00|  12,357.00 1,928.00
11. TOLL BROS INC
04/20/2009 | 01/07/2010 216.00 210.00 6.00
77000. U.S. TREAS NTS
4.625% 12/31/11 12/04/2009 | 01/07/2010|  82,450.00|  82,977.00 -527.00
255. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
INC 03/05/2009 | 01/27/2010{  18,041.00{  11,770.00 6,271.00
72000. FED NATL MTG ASSN
6.000% 5/15/11 12/15/2009 | 02/01/2010|  76,995.00]  78,685.00|  -1,690.00
.3437 TETON ADVISORS INC
02/08/2010| 02/08/2010 4.00 4.00
126000. U.S. TREAS NTS
4.625% 12/31/11 12/15/2009 | 03/25/2010| 134,141.00{ 135,784.00]  -1,643.00
1. TETON ADVISORS INC
02/08/2010 | 04/06/2010 11.00 11.00
50. JONES LANG LASALLE INC
PAR .01 06/11/2009 | 04/23/2010 4,076.00 1,756.00 2,320.00
45. AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES
INC 08/18/2009 | 05/05/2010 1,725.00 803.00 922.00
2000. FEDERAL HOME LN MIG
CORP DTD 01/14/02 05/12/2009 | 05/05/2010 2,163.00 2,219.00 -56.00
6000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
2.125% 1/25/13 03/24/2010 05/05/2010 6,000.00 6,038.00 -38.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, ine 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D OMB No 1545-0092

(Form 1041) (Form 1041)
See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
ﬁfﬁfn';";e"v':ﬂ:esgffe”w | » Attach to S:hedule D to list additional transaciiens for !in)es 12 and 6a. 2@0 9
Name of estate or trust Employer identification number
39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
: b) Date ¢ s (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis in or (los
RS Fprelresot ¢ o1 Il el e el I e
1a 35. JONES LANG LASALLE INC
PAR .01 06/11/2009 | 05/05/2010 2,795.00 1,229.00 1,570.00
195. KEYCORP (NEW) F/K/A
SOCIETY CORP 06/11/2009| 05/05/2010 1,687.00 1,169.00 518.00
15. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP
05/21/2009] 05/05/2010 1,008.00 638.00 371.00
35. SAFEWAY INC NEW
06/15/2009| 05/05/2010 849.00 718.00 131.00
5000. U.S. TREASURY NOTES
4.750% 5/15/14 03/25/2010| 05/05/2010 5,563.00 5,513.00 50.00
10000. U S TREASURY NOTES
4.875% 8/15/16 12/15/2009| 05/05/2010 11,242.00 11,418.00 -176.00
4000. U S TREAS NTS
3.375% 11/30/12 05/29/2009| 05/05/2010 4,226.00 4,246.00 -20.00
167000. U S TREAS NTS
3.375% 11/30/12 03/29/2010] 05/20/2010 177,072.00 176,980.00 92.00
1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f} Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b . . . . . . . . .. .. ... ... 18,761.00
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2009
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Schegule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2009 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number 1f shown on the other side Employer identification number
39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
b} Date ¢ (d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis in or {loss
o) Bescrpton of propery el o | e | g, | EnsER | g,
6a 303. VERIZON COMMUNICATION]
S 02/28/2008 | 06/12/2009 9,088.00 11,197.00 -2,109.00
57. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
02/28/2008 | 06/15/2009 1,696.00 2,106.00 -410.00
170. VERIZON COMMUNICATION
S 02/28/2008 | 06/16/2009 5,037.00 6,282.00 -1,245.00
127. SK TELECOM CO LTD-ADH
08/28/2006 | 06/18/2009 1,949.00 2,785.00 -836.00
483, SK TELECOM CO LTD-ADR
08/28/2006 | 07/01/2009 7,505.00 10,591.00 -3,086.00
180. J. P . MORGAN CHASE &
CO F/X/A 03/14/2007 1 07/20/2009 6,623.00 8,512.00 -1,88%.00
330. MICROSOFT CORP
12/13/2000| 07/20/2009 8,009.00 10,037.00 -2,028.00
88. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007| 07/31/2009 3,966.00 4,586.00 -620.00
61. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007| 08/03/2009 2,734.00 3,179.00 -445.00
77. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007( 08/04/2009 3,412.00 4,012.00 -600.00
156. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007 | 08/05/2009 6,876.00 8,129.00 -1,253.00
62. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007( 08/07/2009 2,728.00 3,231.00 -503.00
123. TRANSQCEAN INC COM
USD0.01 'REGISTER 08/24/2006 | 08/11/2009 9,133.00 13,032.00 -3,899.00
178000. U.S. TREASURY
NOTES 4.250% 11/15/13 04/03/2008 | 08/19/2009 193,227.00 191,880.00 1,347.00
260. GENERAL ELEC CO.
12/21/2006 | 08/28/2009 3,660.00 9,869.00 -6,209.00
10. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
08/20/2008 | 08/28/2009 238.00 340.00 -102.00
18. EAST WEST BANCORP INC
PAR .001 08/21/2008 | 08/31/2009 166.00 216.00 -50.00
3. EAST WEST BANCORP INC
PAR .001 08/21/2008 | 09/01/2009 28.00 36.00 -8.00
230. WPP PLC
08/08/2006 | 09/01/2009 9,471.00 13,448.00 -3,977.00
36. EAST WEST BANCORP INC
PAR .001 08/26/2008 | 09/09/2009 331.00 432.00 -101.00
3. EAST WEST BANCORP INC
PAR .001 08/26/2008 [ 09/11/2009 28.00 36.00 -8.00
80. ANADARKO PETE CORP
06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009 5,129.00 3,833.00 1,296.00
105. EBAY INC
10/18/2007 | 09/17/2009 2,552.00 4,005.00 -1,453.00
130. HOME DEPOT INC
06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009 3,613.00 4,667.00 -1,054.00
55. NESTLE S A SPONSORED
ADR REPSTG REG SH 06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009 2,330.00 1,720.00 610.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f) Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . ... .. ... ......

9F1222 3 000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58
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Schedule D-1 (Form 104 1) 2009 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side Employer identification number
39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750
 Part 11| Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
b) Date ¢} Date s {d} Sales price (e} Cost or other basis ain or (loss
G e 5% preferrod o1 2- Co - (méc;;m | mordeyyn) | teepmadotine | Tlseepagesotme | Sl o )
6a 45. TARGET CORP
01/07/2008 | 09/17/2009 2,186.00 2,204.00 -18.00
40. TELEFONICA DE ESPANA
SPONSORED 06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009 3,292.00 1,993.00 1,299.00
135. UNITED OVERSEAS BK
LTDADR 08/29/2006 | 09/17/2009 3,220.00 2,707.00 513.00
180. VODAFONE GROUP SPD
ADR REP 10 ORD SH 06/30/2006 | 09/17/2009 4,157.00 4,604.00 -447.00
80. WAL-MART DE MEXICO
SA-SP ADR 08/08/2006 | 09/17/2009 2,880.00 2,600.00 380.00
290. COMERICA INC
08/13/2008 | 09/22/2009 8,638.00 8,871.00 -233.00
645. GENERAL ELEC CO.
12/19/2006 | 10/12/2009 10,561.00 24,435.00 -13,874.00
85. AMAZON COM INC
07/11/2006 | 10/26/2009 10,440.00 3,103.00 7,337.00
13. COMERICA INC
08/13/2008 [ 10/28/2009 370.00 389.00 -19.00
93. COMERICA INC
08/13/2008 | 10/29/2009 2,651.00 2,784.00 -133.00
19. COMERICA INC
08/13/2008| 11/03/2009 520.00 569.00 -49.00
505. INTEL CORP
06/30/2006 | 11/03/2009 9,315.00 9,615.00 -300.00
75. AMAZON COM INC
08/01/2006 | 11/05/2009 8,929.00 2,094.00 6,835.00
340. CISCO SYS INC
05/27/2008 | 11/05/2009 8,112.00 8,617.00 -505.00
50. NOVELLUS SYS INC
04/04/2008 | 11/18/2009 1,081.00 1,174.00 -83.00
87. NOVELLUS SYS INC
04/04/2008 | 11/19/2009 1,820.00 2,013.00 -193.00
43, NOVELLUS SYS INC
02/28/2008 | 11/20/2009 899.00 993.00 -94.00
140. FRANKLIN RES INC
10/15/2008 | 11/30/2009 15,027.00 11,922.00 3,105.00
.187 DIRECTV COM USDO0.01
CLASS 'A’ 06/15/2007 | 12/01/2009 6.00 4.00 2.00
131. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
-CL B 04/09/2008 | 12/03/2009 7,587.00 9,206.00 -1,619.00
65. PACCAR INC
09/15/2008 [ 12/04/2009 2,393.00 2,782.00 -389.00
96. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
-CL B 07/24/2008| 12/04/2009 5,576.00 6,425.00 -849.00
213. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
-CL B 10/24/2008 | 12/08/2009 12,347.00 12,448.00 -101.00
45. PACCAR INC
10/24/2008{ 12/22/2009 1,658.00 1,034.00 624.00
64. NOVELLUS SYS INC
02/28/2008 | 12/28/2009 1,508.00 1,478.00 30.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041} 2009

Page 2

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number If shown on the other side

Employer identification number

65-6246750

M Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

b) Date ¢) Date s (d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis in or lloss
PGS elanesol 7 Gy s | e | emeediihe | Moot | (LIRSS
6a 20. NOVELLUS SYS INC
02/28/2008 | 12/29/2009 465.00 462.00 7.00
448 . NOVELLUS SYS INC
04/08/2008 | 12/30/2009 10,506.00 10,261.00 245.00
28. NOVELLUS SYS INC
04/08/2008 | 12/31/2009 658.00 618.00 40.00
40. AMAZON COM INC
08/01/2006 | 01/13/2010 5,111.00 1,042.00 4,069.00
183. WILLIAMS SONOMA INC
06/23/2008| 01/14/2010 3,991.00 4,113.00 -122.00
600. INTEL CORP
07/11/2006 | 01/15/2010 12,595.00 11,422.00 1,173.00
97. WILLIAMS SONOMA INC
06/24/2008 | 01/15/2010 2,021.00 2,109.00 -88.00
90000. FED NATL MTG ASSN
6.000% 5/15/11 07/17/2008{ 02/01/2010 96,244.00 95,515.00 729.00
50. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR
EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009| 02/16/2010 1,558.00 900.00 658.00
1. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR
EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009 | 02/17/2010 31.00 18.00 13.00
31. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR
EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009 | 02/18/2010 966.00 558.00 408.00
18. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR
EQUIPTMENT 01/05/2009 | 02/19/2010 561.00 324.00 237.00
50. CREE INC
06/30/2006 | 04/14/2010 4,105.00 1,195.00 2,910.00
155. EMERSON ELEC CO
06/30/2006 | 04/16/2010 8,062.00 6,498.00 1,564.00
520. HOME DEPOT INC
06/30/2006 [ 04/16/2010 18,200.00 18,668.00 -468.00
55. AUTODESK INC
06/30/2006 | 04/23/2010 1,863.00 1,903.00 -40.00
50. BED BATH & BEYOND INC
COM 08/09/2006 | 04/23/2010 2,388.00 1,738.00 650.00
50. CABLEVISION SYS CORP
08/10/2006 | 04/23/2010 1,308.00 916.00 392.00
35. CREE INC
06/30/2006 | 04/23/2010 2,7%3.00 837.00 1,956.00
125. DIRECTV COM USDO.01
CLASS 'A’ 06/15/2007 | 04/23/2010 4,559.00 2,833.00 1,726.00
200. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
CORP 06/15/2007 | 04/23/2010 3,288.00 4,895.00 -1,707.00
75. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
CORP 06/15/2007 | 04/23/2010 3,322.00 1,335.00 1,887.00
60. SANDISK CORP
06/30/2006 | 04/23/2010 2,661.00 3,069.00 -408.00
73. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS ADR 08/04/2005| 04/23/2010 4,502.00 2,398.00 2,104.00
120. TEXAS INSTRS INC
10/31/2006 | 04/23/2010 3,189.00 3,628.00 -439.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . .. ... ... .......
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2009 Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

PN iongTerm Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held Mere Than One Year

Employer identification number

65-6246750

b) Date B (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis inor
o T pretemed of 2~ Co (m"(?ff)‘é’;'y"j‘i | e | weemsedorie | seepmesorie | ohadS oty
6a 70. WEYERHAEUSER CO
04/29/2008 | 04/23/2010 3,699.00 4,551.00 -852.00
50. TYCO INTERNATIONAL COM
USD0. 80 07/23/2007 | 04/23/2010 2,022.00 2,472.00 -450.00
45. ASML HOLDING NV-UY REG
SHS 09/19/2008 ] 04/23/2010 1,604.00 853.00 651.00
1400. NATIONAL BANK OF
GREECE ADR 04/01/2009| 05/04/2010 3,953.00 7,211.00 -3,258.00
26. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007 | 05/05/2010 1,297.00 1,355.00 -58.00
85. APPLIED MATERIALS INC
02/28/2008 ] 05/05/2010 1,133.00 1,684.00 -551.00
60. AUTODESK INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,954.00 2,076.00 -122.00
30. BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAF]
T-LEVEL 1 06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,640.00 1,207.00 433.00
80. BAKER HUGHES INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 3,782.00 6,556.00 -2,774.00
105. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
10/17/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,852.00 2,500.00 -648.00
50. BED BATH & BEYOND INC
CoMm 08/09/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,275.00 1,724.00 551.00
100. BIOGEN IDEC INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 5,227.00 4,688.00 5359.00
125. BROADCOM CORP-CL A
11/09/2007 1 05/05/2010 4,240.00 3,731.00 509.00
35. CVS CORPORATION (DEL)
11/06/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,276.00 1,049.00 227.00
100. CABLEVISION SYS CORP
08/10/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,696.00 1,833.00 863.00
30. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED
CTF 1 COM CARNT 04/20/2009 | 05/05/2010 1,185.00 766.00 429.00
180. CHARMING SHOPPES INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,098.00 2,028.00 -930.00
20. CHUBB CORP.
03/12/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,041.00 1,004.00 37.00
90. CISCO SYS INC
05/27/2008] 05/05/2010 2,399.00 2,281.00 118.00
25. CITRIX .SYS INC
09/12/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,169.00 725.00 444.00
40. COCA COLA COMPANY
08/28/2006 ! 05/05/2010 2,141.00 1,761.00 380.00
105. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A
SPL 08/14/2007 | 05/05/2010 1,968.00 2,652.00 -684.00
55. CREE INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 3,952.00 1,315.00 2,637.00
175. DIRECTV COM USD0.01
CLASS 'A’ 06/15/2007 | 05/05/2010 6,171.00 3,917.00 2,254.00
35. DOLBY LABORATORIES INC
10/31/2008 | 05/05/2010 2,311.00 1,0959.00 1,212.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,hneé6b . . . ... ... .. .......
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer tdentification number if shown on the other side

Employer identification number

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750
M Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
(b) Date {d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis
RS e o3 s || eemedtihe | Meecmeetin” | (LI,
6a 3000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
4.125% 9/27/13 04/15/2009 | 05/05/2010 3,228.00 3,246.00 -18.00
3000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
2.750% 2/05/14 04/15/2009 | 05/05/2010 3,081.00 3,062.00 19.00
20. FLUOR CORP NEW
01/07/2009 | 05/05/2010 1,014.00 962.00 52.00
45, GAP INC. DEL
07/17/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,124.00 733.00 391.00
30. HOME DEPOT INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,068.00 1,077.00 -9.00
60. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONA
L INC 07/17/2008 | 05/05/2010 2,765.00 3,050.00 -285.00
532. HONG KONG & CHINA
GAS-SP ADR 08/08/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,250.00 980.00 270.00
130. JUNIPER NETWORK INC
10/22/2008 | 05/05/2010 3,694.00 2,407.00 1,287.00
60. PHILIPS ELECTRONICS-NY|
SHR 08/29/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,871.00 2,050.00 -179.00
40. LIBERTY GLOBAL INC COM
‘ SER A 06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,074.00 853.00 221.00
| 460. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
| CORP 06/15/2007 | 05/05/2010 7,026.00 11,488.00 -4,462.00
505. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
CORP 06/27/2008 | 05/05/2010 22,473.00 7,785.00 14,688.00
50. MERCK & CO INC NEW
03/17/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,770.00 2,095.00 -325.00
20. METTLER-TOLEDO INTL
INC 06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,423.00 1,218.00 1,205.00
50. MICROSOFT CORP
12/13/2000| 05/05/2010 1,498.00 1,521.00 -23.00
30. NATIONAL-OILWELL INC
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,298.00 2,244.00 -946.00
175. NEWS CORP
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,930.00 3,532.00 -602.00
25. NOVARTIS AG-ADR
08/28/2006 | 05/05/2010 1,226.00 1,424.00 -198.00
200. NVIDIA CORP 00
06/02/2008 | 05/05/2010 2,942.00 4,918.00 -1,976.00
25. PALL CORP
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 957.00 700.00 257.00
10. PEPSICO INC
11/14/2006 | 05/05/2010 653.00 619.00 34.00
15. PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO
11/14/2006 | 05/05/2010 933.00 951.00 -18.00
170. SANDISK CORP
11/14/2006| 05/05/2010 7,108.00 8,651.00 -1,543.00
15. SCHLUMBERGER LTD
10/17/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,012.00 768.00 244.00
40. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP
NEW 01/29/2009] 05/05/2010 756.00 559.00 197.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f} Enter here and on Schedule D, hne 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side Employer identification number
39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR. 65-6246750
IF1«d|@ Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
S mefca o 5o s | SR | e | el | et
6a 20. SHIRE PHARMACEUTICALS
GR-ADR 03/06/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,300.00 1,202.00 98.00
25. SMITH & NEPHEW P L C
SPD ADR NEW 05/18/2005| 05/05/2010 1,248.00 1,718.00 -470.00
50. TARGET CORP
01/07/2008 | 05/05/2010 2,822.00 2,449.00 373.00
60. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS ADR 08/04/2005| 05/05/2010 3,576.00 2,263.00 1,313.00
150. TEXAS INSTRS INC
10/31/2006 | 05/05/2010 3,890.00 4,535.00 -645.00
60. UNILEVER PLC SPNSRD
ADR NEW 03/11/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,739.00 1,920.00 -181.00
80. UNITED OVERSEAS BK
LTDADR 08/29/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,224.00 1,604.00 620.00
14000. U S TREASURY NTS
3.750% 11/15/18 01/30/2009| 05/05/2010 14,412.00 15,082.00 -670.00
100. UNITEDHEALTH GROUP
INC 10/31/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,972.00 4,867.00 -1,895.00
35. WAL-MART DE MEXICO
SA-SP ADR 08/08/2006 | 05/05/2010 798.00 569.00 229.00
40. WEYERHAEUSER CO
04/29/2008 | 05/05/2010 1,936.00 2,601.00 -665.00
47. COVIDIEN PLC USDO0.20
06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 2,176.00 1,643.00 533.00
175. SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY
03/01/2007 | 05/05/2010 3,316.00 4,444.00 -1,128.00
55. WEATHERFORD INT LTD
COM USD1.00 06/30/2006 | 05/05/2010 929.00 1,369.00 -440.00
100. TYCO INTERNATIONAL
COM USDO.80 07/23/2007 | 05/05/2010 3,874.00 4,543.00 -669.00
70. TYCO ELECTRONICS LTD
COM CHF2.60 07/18/2007 | 05/05/2010 2,146.00 2,648.00 -502.00
125. ASML HOLDING NV-UY
REG SHS 09/19/2008 | 05/05/2010 3,959.00 2,648.00 1,311.00
301. NIPPON TELEGRAPH &
TELEPHONE CORP 06/30/2006 | 05/11/2010 6,097.00 7,390.00 -1,293.00
150. AUTODESK INC
06/30/2006 | 05/12/2010 4,890.00 5,191.00 -301.00
35. CREE INC
06/30/2006 ] 05/12/2010 2,710.00 837.00 1,873.00
75. DIRECTV COM USDO0.01
CLASS 'A’ 04/24/2007 | 05/12/2010 2,865.00 1,663.00 1,202.00
100. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
CORP 09/06/2007] 05/12/2010 1,408.00 1,930.00 -522.00
60. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
CORP 06/27/2008 | 05/12/2010 2,529.00 855.00 1,674.00
319. NIPPON TELEGRAPH &
TELEPHONE CORP 02/28/2008 | 05/12/2010 6,503.00 7,073.00 -570.00
75. SANDISK CORP
11/14/2006 | 05/12/2010 3,289.00 3,501.00 -212.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . . ... ... .......

JSA

9F1222 3 000

RKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58

39-4070525741375




Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

. Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

. b) Date ¢} Date so {d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis inor
R el 7 Co) | (e | eopmefahe | Seapeedeie” | QNI
6a 75. TYCO INTERNATIONAL COM
USD0.80 06/30/2006 | 05/12/2010 2,989.00 3,223.00 -234.00
115. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
INC 03/05/2009 | 05/21/2010 8,308.00 5,308.00 3,000.00
60. PEPSICO INC
11/14/2006 | 05/21/2010 3,778.00 3,713.00 65.00
\
|
|
|
\
|
6b Total Combine the amounts in column {f) Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . .. ... ......... 1,315.00

JSA

9F1222 3 000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58

39-407052574375

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

AXA S A SPONSORED ADR
SIMON PPTY GROUP INC NEW COM

TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:53:58

35—407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, JR.

65-6246750
504.00
1.00
506.00
506.00

STATEMENT 1

39-407052574375 64 E




990PF, PART VII-B LINE 2B — SECTION 4942a2 EXPLANATION STATEMENT

This question does not apply. The foundation does not have any undistributed income
from prior years



lus CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

1b/07/09 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 WOODRUFF FNDTN GRANT-FUNDING FOR GRANT

WRITING

-5000 00

-5000 00

0910000014




ACCT 5880 407052574375
PREP 39 ADMN 825 INV 18

CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

may
TAX

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
CAMP AMERIKIDS
TR TRAN#=ES000128000004 TR CD=072

REG=0 PORT=INC

10/08/09 REVERSAL - NEGATES PREVIOUS ENTRY
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
S GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN FOR ODYSSEY OF THE MIND PROG
STOP PAYMENT
REVERSED
POR: 65-6246750
PAID TO-
GERALD ADAMS ELEMENTARY SCEQOL
ATTN. GRACE WILLIS
5855 COLLEGE ROAD
KBY WEST, PL 33040
TR TRAN#=RS000172000005 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

10/09/09 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 REISSUED 4/2/09 CHECK FOR ODYSSEY OF THE MIND
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
GERALD ADAMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ATTN GRACE WILLIS
5855 COLLEGE ROAD
KEY WEST, FL 33040
TR TRAN#=ES000183000005 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- FUNDING FOR ONGOING PROGRAM
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO

UNDERSTANDING GOVERNMENT
TR TRAN$#=ES000073000011 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- $7500 MAINTAINING PROGRAMS
$2500 FOR TEEN PROGRAM
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF ATHENS
TR TRAN#=ES000073000012 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN-~ FOR THE GOODPITCH PROGRAM
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
WORKING FILMS
TR TRAN#=ES000073000016 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- 5K FOR THE SUNSHINE FUND
5K FOR THE GRACE KEY WILLIS PRINCIPAL AWARD
PROGRAM
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
GERALD ADAMS SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=ES0000730000i4 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- 10 K FOR HUMAN RIGHTS PANEL
15K FOR VOLUNTEER SUPPORT
15K FOR DOCU FILM PROJECT
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
SUNDANCE INSTITUTE
TR TRAN#=ES000073000019 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- FOR SPORTS EQUIP
AND ARTS & CRAFTS SUPPLIES
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
CAMP BOGGY CREEK
TR TRAN#=ES000073000021 TR CD=071

REG=0 PORT=PRIN

05/05/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN

9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- FUNDING FOR ONE AQUISITION
A GIFT FROM PEARL EPSTEIN MADE POSSIBLE BY THE
JA & HG WOODRUFF CHARITABLE TRUST

FOR 65-6246750

PAID TO

5000.

-5000

-10000

-10000

-20000

-10000

-40000

-5000

-5000

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 50
RUN 10/07/2010
11 34 25 AM

EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

INCOME

5000.00 0910000018
REVERSAL TRANSACTION - REVIEW
-5000 00 0910000022
-10000 00 1005000008
-10000 00 1005000009
-20000 00 1005000011
-10000 00 1005000010
**REVERSAL STOP**
-40000 00 1005000013
-5000 00 1005000014
-5000 00 1005000015




ACCT 5880
PREP 39 ADMN 825 INV 18

TAX

407052574375 CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

05/05/10

05/05/10

05/05/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

MORIKAMI MUSEUM & GARDEN
TR TRAN#=ES000073000023 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- 2010 ART CONTEST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
FRIENDS OF THE STATE BOTANICAL
GARDENS OF GEORGIA
TR TRAN#=ES000073000025 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- CHALLENGE GRANT FOR
THE *'SPRING DRIVE'
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
WITNESS
TR TRAN#=ES000073000017 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- FOR SPORTS EQUIP & ARTS
& CRAFTS SUPPLIES
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
CAMP AMERIKIDS
TR TRAN#=ES000073000026 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- FOR ARTS & CRAFTS & EQUIP
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
MARC INC
TR TRAN#=ES000153000012 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN
GIFT FROM MICHAEL & DINA MCCLURE
MADE POSSIBLE BY THE JA & HG WOODRUFF JR
CHARITABLE TRUST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
TROPIC CINEMA
TR TRAN#=ES000153000013 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- FUNDING FOR PHYLLIS POPE’S
READING PROGRAM
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
GLYNN ARCHER ELEM SCHOOL
TR TRAN#-ES000153000015 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN
GIFT FROM R BRESLIN & E PECORARO
MADE POSSIBLE BY THE JA & HG WOODRUFF JR
CHARITABLE TRUST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
SOBE INSTITUTE OF THE ARTS
TR TRAN#=ES000153000017 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FUNDING FOR THEIR
EMERGENCY SHELTER
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
PROJECT SAFE INC
TR TRAN§=ES000153000021 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FOR ANNUAL CHAMPAIGN
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
SOUTH KENT SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=ES000153000023 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN

9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FUNDING FOR THE FFA PROGRAM
A GIFT FROM TONEY SZWED MADE POSSIBLE BY THE

JA & HG WOODRUFF CHARITABLE TRUST

-6000

-35000

-2000

-2500

-5000

-5000

-1500

-5000

-5000

-5000

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 51
RUN 10/07/2010
11 34 25 AM
EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
-6000 00 1005000016
-35000 00 1005000012
-2000 00 1005000017
-2500 00 1005000039
-5000 00 1005000040
-5000 00 1005000041
-1500 00 1005000042
-5000 00 1005000044
-5000 00 1005000045
-5000 00 1005000046




ACCT 5880

PREP 39 ADMN 825 INV 18

407052574375 CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/10/10

05/13/10

FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
SOUTH HUNTERDON FFA ALMUNI ASSOC
TR TRAN#=ES000153000024 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
S GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE KEYS
TR TRAN#=ES000153000026 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FUNDING FOR THEIR
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
THE ALCOVE INC
TR TRAN#=ES000153000019 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FOR THE RICKS CENTER
TUITION ASSIST FUND
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
TR TRAN#=ES000153000028 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FOR YOUR WISH LIST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
TAE GIRAFFE HERCES PROJECT
TR TRAN#=ES000153000030 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FOR REPLACEMENT & MAINT
OF BRIDGE ST TREES
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
BOROUGH OF STOCKTON
TR TRAN#=ES000153000031 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT WOODRUFF FDTN FOR YOUR WISH LIST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
ATHENS AREA HOMELESS SHELTER
TR TRAN#=ES000153000027 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT- WOODRUFF FDTN-
A GIFT FROM JULIE MEYER & ARLEEN RICHTER MADE
POSSIBLE BY THE JA & HG WOODRUFF CHAR TRUST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
LEARNING LEADERS, INC
TR TRAN#<=ES000248000021 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

TOTAL CODE 102 - CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

-2500

-5000

~6500

-5000

-2000

-5000

-5000

-208000

PAGE 52
RUN 10/07/2010
11.34 25 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-2500 00 1005000047
-5000 00 1005000043
-6500 00 1005000049
-5000 00 1005000050
-2000 00 1005000051
-5000 00 1005000048
-5000 00 1005000061
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Fam 3868 Application for Extension of Time To File an

(Rev Apil 2009) Exempt Organization Return OMB No 1545.1709
fthe T
I[r):granr:lnRe:;:n:eeSe:s:iuw P File a separate application for each return

e if you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part 1 and check this box
e If you are filing for an Additional {Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il {on page 2 of this form).

Do not complete Part Il unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.
mutomatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original {no copies needed).

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete

YT 110 2T T S S > D

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of
time to file income tax returns.

Electronic Filing (e-file) Generally, you ean electronically file Form 8868 if you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T). However, you cannot file Form 8868
electronically if {1) you want the additional {not automatic) 3-month extension or {2) you file Forms 990-BL, 6069, or 8870, group
returns, or a composite or consolidated From 990-T. Instead, you must submit the fully completed and signed page 2 (Part 1l} of Form
8868. For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efileand click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits.

Type or Name of Exempt Organization 39-407052574375 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF, Employer identification number
print JR. CHARITABLE TRUST 65-6246750
File by the Number, street, and room or suite no If a P.O. box, see instructions
due date for 666 5TH AVENUE - FLOOR 12B
,Ie":?ny See City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
Instructions NEW _YORK, NY 10103
Check type of return to be filed (file a separate application for each return):

Form 990 Form 990-T (corporation) Form 4720
Form 990-BL Form 990-T {sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) Form 5227
Form 990-EZ Form 990-T (trust other than above) Form 6069
Form 990-PF Form 1041-A Form 8870

e The books are in the care of » CITIBANK, N.A.

Telephone No. » (800) 770-8444 FAX No. »
o If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thisbox . ., ... ......... > |:|
o {f this is for a Group Return, enter the organization’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) .If this is
for the whole group, check this box - > . If it is for part of the group, check this box - - > D and attach a list with the
names and EINs of all members the extension will cover
1 | request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time
until 01J17 ,2011 . to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension is

for the organization’s return for.

» - calendar year or
> tax year beginning 06/01, 2009 ,and ending 05/31, 2010

2 [f this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: [:] Initial return l:' Final return l___l Change in accounting period

3a If this application 1s for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 3al$ 2,800.

b If this application is for Form 990-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments
made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit. 3b| $ 1,038.

¢ Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit
with FTD coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See
instructions **PAID BY EFTPS 3c|$ 1,762.
Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EQ
for payment instructions.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Form 8868 (Rev. 4-2009)

JSA
9F8054 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/08/2010 09:46:16 39-407052574375 1 +




